**FORM PTO-1595** 07-21-2003 **ER SHEET** U.S. Department of Commerce 1-31-92 **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 03715.0130 1.14.03 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852 To the Honorable Commi ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION 102502071 Please record the attache. SERVICES Name of conveying party(ies): 2. 1. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Henri Georges BOIS Name: S2F FLEXICO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1, Route de Méru 60119 Henonville, France  $\boxtimes$ Assignment City: Merger JUL 1 6 2003 Security  $\Box$ Change of Name State: Zip Code: Agreement Other: Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? **Execution Date:** February 25, 2003 ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 10/312,756 ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? ⊠ No 6. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Mr. Ernest F. Chapman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name:  $\boxtimes$ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. 8. State: 20005-3315 Deposit Account No.: 06-0916 Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 16, 2003 Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

00000021 10312756 07/21/2003 STSM11

M FC: MO21

**PATENT** REEL: 014275 FRAME: 0185

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(1) BOIS, Henri Georges	(5)	
(2)	(6)	
(3)	(7)	
(4)	(8)	

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,

Insert name of Assignee

**S2F FLEXICO** 

**RECORDED: 07/16/2003** 

and address

Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

## 1, Route de Méru 60119 HENONVILLE / FRANCE

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as

Title of invention

A METHOD OF MAKING BAGS HAVING SLIDE-ACTUATED CLOSURE STRIPS, A

FORMING MACHINE, AND BAGS OBTAINED THEREBY

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No. 10 312, 756

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

. 1
2

PATENT REEL: 014275 FRAME: 0186